GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:974

ANSWERED ON:05.08.2011

NABARD'S LOANS FOR RURAL CONNECTIVITY
Reddy Shri Anantha Venkatarami

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the loans disbursed by the National Bank for Agriculture and Rural Development (NABARD) to the State of Andhra Pradesh for rural connectivity during the last three years, year-wise and

(b) the details of the projects covered in the State for which such loans were disbursed by the NABARD?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRINAMO NARAIN MEENA)

(a) & (b) : The details of the loan disbursed by National Bank for Agriculture and Rural Development (NABARD) during the last three years viz. 2008-09, 2009-10 and 2010-11 in the State of Andhra Pradesh under Rural Infrastructure Development Fund (RIDF) for rural roads and bridges is as under:

(Rs. in crore)
Activity 2008-09 2009-10 2010-11 Total
No. Amt No. Amt No. Amt No. Amt

Bridge 271 33.78 282 32.05 209 35.54 762 101.37
Road 4753 498.97 4628 443.53 958 292.73 10339 1235.23
Total 5024 532.75 4910 475.58 1167 328.27 11101 1336.60
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